

Hawai'i Volcanoes National Park P.O. Box 52 Hawaii National Park, HI 96718

Hawai'i Volcanoes National Park (HAVO), a unit of the National Park Service (NPS), would like to invite you to provide comments to assist in considering and refining the initial concepts for the proposed HAVO Disaster Recovery Project. The intent of this project is to repair and/or replace critical park infrastructure and visitor facilities damaged in the 2018 eruption, addressing NPS and USGS long-term operational and visitor use needs. The project will also address the short-term needs of the NPS and the U.S. Geological Survey in the Uēkahuna Bluff area.

We value every comment we receive. Feel free to attach additional sheets as needed. If you prefer, you can comment online at https://parkplanning.nps.gov/HAVODisasterRecovery

Hawai'i Volcanoes National Park ATTN: Disaster Recovery Project PO Box 52 Hawaii National Park, HI 96718

Official Business Penalty for Private Use \$300

> Superintendent Attn: Disaster Recovery Project PO Box 52 Hawaii National Park, HI 96718-0052

TO MAIL BACK, FOLD HERE AND TAPE BELOW (NO STAPLES PLEASE)

Before including your address, phone number, e-mail address, or other personal identifying information in your comment, you should be aware that your entire comment, including your personal identifying information, may be made publicly available at any time. While you can ask us to withhold your personal identifying information from public review, we cannot guarantee that we will be able to do so.

HELP US KEEP OUR MAILING LIST UP-TO-DATE:

Please add my name to the mailing list.
I prefer to receive mailings via e-mail (please provide your email on the other side of this sheet).
Please remove my name from the mailing list.
The name or address you have is incorrect. Update my contact information (include new name and address in your comments on the other side of this sheet).

You can also update your contact information for the park's mailing list at the following link: http://www.nps.gov/havo/parkmgmt/plan.htm